Discontinued Operations (EUR 130m) net of tax. Discontinued operations will also
include the result for German Retail net of tax.

� Estimated separation and closing of transaction by Q4 2010

Key

elements

External communication Q2
Accounting  consequences

Accounting

one-off
effects,

MEUR

Q2 10 Q3 10 Q4 10 Q1 11 Q2 11 Q3 11

Event

Accounting, Group

●Pro forma ●Gain/loss of

transaction

●Discontinued

operations

●Restructuring costs

●Separation phase

●Sale of services

Separation

completed

12 July Closing of

transaction

-210 -110

A

B C

Discontinued business

- Transaction related -130

-80

+135

-245

Continued business

- Restructuring

Discontinued business

- Premium to equity

Discontinued business

- Hedge break-up

4

External communication Q2
Carve-out entity

• 1.0m customers

• 173 branches

• All front-office functions and

Retail banking front-IT

systems/tools

• GRB customers with loans,

deposits, AuM

Retail Banking

• Retail banking operations and

service functions

Retails support functions

Merchant

Banking

Asset

Manage

ment

SEB Germany

Retail

Banking

Support functions

5

Dec 2009, SEK m

Previously

reported Change Pro forma Change Restated

Net interest income 19 490 -1 457 18 033  13 18 046

Net fee and commission income 14 460 -1 198 13 262  23 13 285

Net financial income 4 485  1 4 486  2 4 488

Net life insurance income 3 597 3 597 3 597

Net other income 2 181 - 10 2 171 - 12 2 159

Total operating income 44 213 -2 664 41 549  26 41 575

Staff costs -15 574 1 738 -13 836  50 -13 786

Other expenses -8 128 1 434 -6 694 - 46 -6 740

Depreciation, amortisation and impairment of

tangible and intangible assets -4 695  20 -4 675  3 -4 672

Restructuring costs

Total operating expenses -28 397 3 192 -25 205  7 -25 198

Profit before credit losses 15 816  528 16 344  33 16 377

Gains less losses on disposals of tangible and

intangible assets  4  4  4

Net credit losses -12 448  419 -12 029 - 1 -12 030

Operating profit 3 372  947 4 319  32 4 351

Income tax expense -2 200 - 282 N/ A -2 482

Net profit from continuing operations 1 172  665 N/ A 1 869

Discontinued operations  6 - 697 N/ A -691

Net profit 1 178 1 178

Cost/ income ratio 0.64 0.61 0.61

* Pro forma presented in conjunction with the Q2 report

*

Restated – SEB Group

6

Higher allocated
stewardship costs in

SEB AG following the
divestment of Retail.

Already included in
proforma given in Q2

Restated – Merchant Banking

Dec 2009, SEK m

Previously

reported Change Pro forma Change Restated

Net interest income 9 982 9 982 9 982

Net fee and commission income 5 647 5 647 5 647

Net financial income 4 377 4 377 4 377

Net life insurance income

Net other income  46  46  46

Total operating income 20 052 20 052 20 052

Staff costs -3 529 -3 529 -3 529

Other expenses -3 863 - 271 -4 134 -4 134

Depreciation, amortisation and impairment of

tangible and intangible assets - 155 - 155 - 155

Restructuring costs

Total operating expenses -7 547 - 271 -7 818 -7 818

Profit before credit losses 12 505 - 271 12 234 12 234

Gains less losses on disposals of tangible and

intangible assets - 1 - 1 - 1

Net credit losses - 805 - 805 - 805

Operating profit 11 699 - 271 11 428 11 428

7

Restate – Retail

Dec 2009, SEK m

Previously

reported Change Pro forma Change Restated

Net interest income 6 879 -1 455 5 424 5 424

Net fee and commission income 4 428 -1 175 3 253 3 253

Net financial income  290  3  293  293

Net life insurance income

Net other income  83 - 19  64  64

Total operating income 11 680 -2 646 9 034 9 034

Staff costs -4 052 1 510 -2 542 -2 542

Other expenses -4 433 1 765 -2 668 -2 668

Depreciation, amortisation and impairment of

tangible and intangible assets - 180  87 - 93 - 93

Restructuring costs

Total operating expenses -8 665 3 362 -5 303 -5 303

Profit before credit losses 3 015  716 3 731 3 731

Gains less losses on disposals of tangible and

intangible assets - 2  2

Net credit losses -1 369  529 - 840 - 840

Operating profit 1 644 1 247 2 891 2 891

8

SEB Group restatement
Quarterly trend

SEK m

Q 1

2008

Q 2

2008

Q 3

2008

Q 4

2008

Q1

2009

Q2

2009

Q3

2009

Q4

2009

Q1

2010

Q2

2010

Full Year

2008

Full Year

2009

Net interest income 3 781 3 992 4 097 5 070 5 488 5 029 4 197 3 332 3 542 3 762 16 940 18 046

Net fee and commission income 3 452 3 611 3 443 3 521 2 944 3 491 3 263 3 587 3 194 3 673 14 027 13 285

Net financial income - 161 1 161  247 1 723 1 133 1 471  945  939  950  977 2 970 4 488

Net life insurance income  713  642  504  516  862  946  857  932  879  778 2 375 3 597

Net other income  220  261  137 1 133  315 1 579 - 165  430  170  34 1 751 2 159